PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cheng-Fa Hsieh	11/19/2009
Chien-Chuan Shih	11/19/2009
Chi-Yuan Chen	11/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	China Petrochemical Development Corporation	
Street Address:	10-11F., No. 12, Dongsing Rd., Songshan District	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12637190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-239-0100

Email: cscherbel@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85307(71987)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter F. Corless

Total Attachments: 1

source=85307_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023648 FRAME: 0479

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of C receipt of which is hereby ackno	One Dollar in hand paid, and other good owledged, the undersigned	and valuable consideration, the
Inventor(s) <u>(1) Cheng</u> Full Name(s) <u>(3) Chi</u> -	-Fa HSIEH (2) Chien-Chuan : Yuan CHEN	SHIH
Hereby sell, assign and transfer	to	
Assignee <u>CHINA PET</u> TAIPEI(TA	TROCHEMICAL DEVELOPM IWAN)	ENT CORPORATION,
Name and Address 10-	11F., No. 12, Dongsing Rd., Sor bei, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
which are disclosed in the Appli Title of Invention: M	the entire right, title, and interest in an eation for United States Letters Patent en	ntitled.
ACID IONIC LIQUID		
Which application was		
b) file	cuted by the undersigned on d on the rial No	
extensions, divisions, reissues,	tates Letters Patents which may be gra substitutes, renewals or continuations Convention for the Protection of Industr	thereof, and the right to all
t is hereby authorized and requestent, when granted, to said ass	ested that the Commissioner of Patents i signee.	ssue any and all of said Letters
indersigned will execute all divexecute all rightful other pape	requested, without charge to but at the isional, continuing, substitute, renewal, ars; and generally do everything possible securing and maintaining proper patent p	and reissue patent applications; ble which said Assignee shall
Date Signed at On	TAIWAN, R.O.C. November 19, 2009	
Inventor(s) Full Signature(s)	Chiph-Chuan SHIH Chi-Yuan CHEN	Cheng-Fa HSIEH Chien-Chuan SHIH Chi-Yuan CHEN
-		

2

PATENT REEL: 023648 FRAME: 0480